MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS

BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING
DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT

Orders served from 08/12/2019 through 08/16/2019

Profession/Name

Counselors

Joseph Aaron Scott Hethorn,
L.P.C., Educ. Ltd.

Lansing, Mi

Dentistry
John Victor King, D.D.S.
Southfield, Ml

Dentistry
Christian Anthony Peabody, D.D.S.
Stevensville, Ml

Medicine
Hana S T Najar, M.D.
Bingham Farms, Ml

Medicine
Mark Joseph Niebauer, M.D.
Cleveland, OH

Medicine
Michael Rontal, M.D.
Farmington, Ml

Nursing
Fawn Marie Aaron, R.N.
Dewitt, Ml

Nursing
Jacqueline Ellen Ashcroft, R.N.
Gladwin, Ml

License Number

Effective Date/Action

6401016668

2901011657

2901011507

4301037039

4301053256

4301027047

4704239629

4704208248
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08/15/2019
Summary Suspension

08/15/2019

Summary Suspension
Dissolved;

Fine Imposed;
Suspended

09/14/2019

Fine Imposed,;
Limited / Restricted;
Restitution

08/09/2019
Voluntarily Surrendered

09/08/2019
Fine Imposed,;
Probation

09/08/2019
Fine Imposed;
Probation

09/11/2019
Suspended

08/12/2019
Summary Suspension

Basis for Action

Sexual Misconduct

Criminal conviction;
Negligence

Negligence-Incompetence;
Technical Violation of the Michigan
PHC

Continuing Education

Continuing Education

Continuing Education

Impaired Conduct, Practice, or
Condition;
Order Violation

Drug Diversion;
Drug Related Conviction;
Failure to Report or Comply
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Profession/Name

Nursing

Porscha Mae Jones, L.P.N.
a/k/a Porscha Mae Wolfe
Battle Creek, Ml

Nursing

Jennifer Joy Montgomery, R.N.

Kalamazoo, Ml

Nursing
Christine Ann Myers, R.N.
Paw Paw, M|

Nursing
Charlotte Lynn Oxley, R.N.
Clinton Township, Ml

Nursing
Paige Joyce Stedman, R.N.
branch, MI

Osteopathic Medicine Surgery

Kumar Abhigyan Singh, D.O.
Wheeling, WV

Pharmacy
Nader M Aoun, R.Ph.
Dearborn, Ml

Pharmacy
Baldwin Pattie Drug Store LLC
Baldwin, Ml

Pharmacy
Tacarra Fayell Cannon, Ph.T.
Kalamazoo, Ml

License Number

Effective Date/Action

4703098370

4704290350

4704223256

4704251223

4704300269

5101017054

5302042654

5301009456

5303000749

08/12/2019

Summary Suspension
Dissolved;
Suspended

09/11/2019
Fine Imposed;
Revoked

08/19/2019
Summary Suspension

09/11/2019
Fine Imposed,;
Probation Upon
Reinstatement;
Suspended

09/11/2019
Fine Imposed;
Probation

08/12/2019
Fine Imposed,;
Revoked

09/13/2019

Fine Imposed;
Limited / Restricted;
Probation

09/13/2019
Fine Imposed;
Probation

09/13/2019
Fine Imposed;
Probation
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Basis for Action

Criminal Conviction;
Failure to Report or Comply;
Lack of Good Moral Character

Drug Diversion;
Incompetence;

Lack of Good Moral Character;
Negligence-Impaired Conduct,
Practice, or Condition

Impaired Conduct, Practice, or
Condition;

Mental/Physical Inability to
Practice;

Substance Use Disorder

Drug Diversion;
Incompetence;
Mental/Physical Inability to
Practice;

Negligence-Impaired Conduct,
Practice, or Condition

Lack of Good Moral Character;
Negligence-Incompetence

Criminal Conviction

Negligence-Incompetence;
Technical Violation of Article 7;
Technical Violation of the Michigan
PHC

Technical Violation of Article 7;
Technical Violation of the Michigan
PHC

Negligence-Incompetence;
Practice Outside of Scope
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Profession/Name

Pharmacy
Compounding Solutions
Shelby Township, Ml

Pharmacy
Andrea Marie Cover, R.Ph.
Saint Joseph, Ml

Pharmacy
Michael Troy Donahue, R.Ph.
Rockford, IL

Pharmacy
Gurdeep Kaur, M.D.
Livonia, Ml

Pharmacy
Scott Gerald Kohn, R.Ph.
Rochester, Ml

Pharmacy

Matthew David Krawczak, R.Ph.

Baldwin, Ml

Pharmacy
Med Health Pharmacy LLC
Westland, Ml

Pharmacy
Martin Newman, R.Ph.
West Bloomfield, Ml

License Number

Effective Date/Action

5301007705

5302044124

5302046528

5315024099
CS License

5302411104

5302029734

5301011083
5315079694
CS License

5302019905
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09/13/2019

Fine Imposed;
Limited / Restricted;
Probation

09/13/2019
Fine Imposed;
Probation

08/14/2019

Summary Suspension
Dissolved
Suspended;

Fine Imposed;
Probation Upon
Reinstatement

09/13/2019
Fine Imposed

09/13/2019

Fine Imposed,;
Limited / Restricted,;
Probation

09/13/2019
Probation

09/13/2019
Fine Imposed;
Voluntarily Surrendered

09/13/2019
Fine Imposed;
Probation

Basis for Action

Technical Violation of the Michigan
PHC

Alcohol Related Conviction;
Drug Diversion;
Failure to Report or Comply

Drug diversion;

Incompetence;

Lack of good moral character;
Negligence-Impaired Conduct,
Practice,

Technical Violation of Article 7

Incompetence;

Lack of Good Moral Character;
Negligence-Impaired Conduct,
Practice, or Condition;

Technical Violation of the Michigan
PHC;

Technical Violation of Article 7

Incompetence;

Technical Violation of Article 7;
Technical Violation of the Michigan
PHC

Lack of Good Moral Character

Negligence-Incompetence
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Profession/Name

Pharmacy

Jude Chukwudi Obiakor, R.Ph.

Farmington Hills, Ml

Pharmacy
Arpan Pravin Patel, R.Ph.
Princeton Junction, NJ

Pharmacy

James B Vander Linde, R.Ph.

East Lansing, Ml

Pharmacy
Brock Michael Wilson, R.Ph.
Trenton, Ml

Social Work

Laura Marie Hudson-Burrell,
L.B.S.W.

Detroit, Ml

Social Work

Christina Eva Repay, L.M.S.W.

Wyandotte, M

Date Submitted: 08/28/2019

License Number

Effective Date/Action

5302036980

5302039043

5302024095

5302036927

6802063476

6801073955

09/13/2019

Fine Imposed;
Limited / Restricted;
Probation

08/14/2019
Voluntarily Surrendered

09/13/2019
Fine Imposed

09/13/2019
Fine Imposed

09/08/2019
Fine Imposed,;
Suspended

08/08/2019
Relicensure Denied

**Einal administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review.

Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/miplus

Basis for Action

Negligence-Incompetence;
Technical Violation of Article 7;
Technical Violation of the Michigan
PHC

Failure to Report or Comply;
Sister State Disciplinary Action

Negligence;
Technical Violation of the Michigan
PHC

Drug Related Conviction;
Order Violation

Continuing Education

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that are not posted on the Verify a
License website, please visit the LARA FOIA Process website: www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our website: www.michigan.gov/bpl
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